FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C		OF COMMERC Frademark Offic
	. V	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissic 101245750	ind the attached origina	al documents or copy th	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re		з. Рто 259
GEORGE R. SANDERSON	Name: ISP INVE		44
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yet JON	Internal Address:	*****	jc530
3. Nature of conveyance:			
XXXAssignment	Street Address: 300	DELAWARE AV	ENUE
Security Agreement     Change of Name	<b></b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
C Other	City: <u>Wilmington</u>	State: DE	ZIP:198(
Execution Date: <u>12/23/99</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 YesXQ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/478259		
If this document is being filed together with a new application		•	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Docket FDN-2618			
Additional numbers atta			
i			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
INTERNATIONAL SPECIALTY	7 Total fac (27 CER 2 41	40. ¢	00
Name: <u>PRODUCTS</u> William J. Davis, Esq.	1. Total lee (37 CF A 3.47)		
Internal Address:Legal Dept., Bldg. 10			
	<u> <u> </u> </u>	harged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 1361 Alps Road	8. Deposit account numb	per:	
	07-0650		
City: Wayne State: NJ ZIP: 07470	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by depo	sit account)
9/2000 DNGUYEN 00000049 070650 09478259 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
C:581 40.00 CH			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is	a true copy
WILLIAM J. DAVIS UM	m David	JANUARY 5	2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Cincolum	PATENT	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I, GEORGE R. SANDERSON

residing at Carlsbad, CA 92009

am a citizen of Great Britain

Г

and am an inventor of certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled

## PRODUCTS FOR CONTROLLING EVAPORATIVE MOISTURE LOSS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, ISP INVESTMENTS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 1980l, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any United States Letters Patent granted therefor, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by me which is described in said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on them and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0575 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

Date Dec 23rd, 1999

George R. Sanderson L.S.

Mandin harrison

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0576

**RECORDED: 01/05/2000**